

RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR Vs. KIRAN KUMAR AND ORS.

04.12.2021

On 03.07.2021, matter was en-bloc adjourned for 04.12.2021 in compliance of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide office order No.372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 to take up only "urgent cases" and "final arguments cases" through video conferencing and all other matters be adjourned due to covid-19 pandemic.

Only one stenographer is posted in the court.

Present : Proxy counsel for appellant.

Proxy counsel for respondents.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of all the respondents.

At joint request, matter adjourned.

Put up on 26.03.2022 for arguments.

TCR be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
04.12.2021