

**RAVINDER KUMAR AND ANR Vs. KIRAN KUMAR AND
ORS.**

16.05.2023

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.

Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Reply to the appeal is filed by Ld. Counsel for respondents. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.

Put up on **26.09.2023** for arguments on appeal.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 16.05.2023