

Bail IA No. 01/2025 SC-446/2025

FIR No.97/2025

PS Shalimar Bagh

State Vs. Ramcharan - **Sanjay @ Sanky @ Pawan**

25.08.2025

Lawyers' are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
None for applicant / accused.

Since the advocate of applicant / accused is not present today, matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for arguments on **03.09.2025**.

Notice of appearance be issued to IO concerned for NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.08.2025