

Bail IA No.01/2025
SC-446/2025
FIR No.97/2025
PS Shalimar Bagh
State Vs. Sanjay @ Sanky @ Pawan

19.09.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Shailesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.
Insp. Mantosh on behalf of IO in person.

Insp. Mantosh submits that the investigating officer
has gone to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for some other case.

In view of the submission made, list the application
for **20.09.2025**.

IO shall remain present on next date of hearing.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.09.2025